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e

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
N/S Pineview Place, 120° W of the ¢/i
Grantwood Place *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(800 Pineview Place)
15" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6" Council District
k¥ Case No. 06-491-A

Doris Ann Granruth
Petitioner ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Doris Ann Granruth, and the Contract
Purchaser, Robin Lee Hoch, Ms. Granruth’s daughter. As originally filed, the Petitioners sought
relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
(ot width of 50 feet in lieu of the required 100 feet, a side yard setback of 11 feet and a sum of both
sides of 22.5 feet in lieu of the minimum required 15 feet and 40 feet, respectively, for a proposed
single-family dwelling, 27.5” x 60” in dimension. In addition, the Petitioners requestied approval of
a lot area of 7,500 sq.ft. in lieu of the minimum required 20,000 sq.fl., and approval ol an
undersized fot, pursuant to Section 304.2 of the B.C.Z.R., and any other relief deemed appropriate
by the Zoning Commissioner to allow development of the subject property as proposed. At the
hearing, the Petitioner amended her request to reflect a reduction in the size of the proposed
dwelling to 26 x 327, thereby reducing the side yard setback variances requested. As shown on
the redlined plan submitted and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, the Petilioners now seek relief 10
allow a side vard setback of 12 feet and a sum of both sides of 24 feet in lieu of the minimum
required 15 feet and 40 feet, respectively.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing was the Petitioner’s daughter, Robin Hoch.
Appearing as a Protestant was Robert C. Pegram, adjacent propetty owner. There were no other

interested persons present,



Testimony and evidence offered disclosed that the subjecl property 1s a rectangular
shaped parcel located on the north side of Pineview Place, just north of Bengies Road, in Middle
River. The property is also known as Lot 27 of Grantleigh, an older subdivision which was
recorded in the Land Records of Ballimore Countly well prior to the effective dale of zoning
regulations. As is often the case with older subdivisions, many of the lots do not meet current area
and/or width requirements. In this regard, the subject properly 1s approximately 50 {eet wide and
150 feet deep and contains a gross area of 7,500 sq.fl., more or less, zoned D.R.2. Those
regulations require a minimum area ol 20,000 sq.fi., and a minimum width of 100 feel. Thus, the
subject lot 1s undersized by today’s development standards.

Variance relief i1s requested as sel forth above to allow development of the subject
property with a single-family dwelling. Testimony indicated that the subject property and adjacent
Lots 13/14 of Grantleigh have been in Ms. Granruth’s family for many years. Apparently, Ms.
Granruth acquired the property from her mother and has resided on the adjacent properly since
1941. In this regard, adjacent Lots 13/14 are located with frontage along Wampler Road; Lot 27 is
located to the rear of those lots and has frontage on Pineview Place. Ms. Granruth now wishes 1o
contvey the subject Lot 27 1o her daughter, Robin Hoch, who intends to develop the property with a
single-family dwelling in which she will reside. The proposed dwelling will be a one-story ranch-
style structure, 26 feet wide by 52 feet deep, which will be centered on the lotl so as to provide
setbacks distances consistent with other homes on adjacent propetties.

As noted above, the adjacent property owner, Robert Pegram, appeared in opposition 10
the request. Mr. Pegram owns the immediately adjacent lot (Lot 28), which is improved with a
garage that serves his home on adjoining Lot 29. Mr. Pegram produced as Protestant’s Exhibit 1, a
large hand-drawn site plan depicting the immediately adjoining lots and existing improvements.
While he is not particularly opposed to the proposed development of the property with a dwelling,
Mr. Pegram expressed concern about the location of the proposed driveway and requested that it be
located on the west side of the subject lot, away (rom his driveway. He also requested that a 6-foot

high privacy fence be installed along the eastern property line to buffer his view of the subject



property., While Ms. Hoch agreed to these conditions, it 1s to be noted that the regulations do not
allow a 6-foot high privacy fence 1o extend from the front ol any home.

Afler due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to
grant the requested relief. It is clear that the subject propetty has exisled as a lot of tecord since
1941 and that strict compliance with the D.R.2 zoning regulations would resuit in a practical
difficulty and unreasonable hardship for the Petitioners. It is also clear that the subject lot has not
been used for any purpose or in conjunclion with any adjacent lot. In fact, the undispuied
testimony disclosed that the subject lot has always served as a buffer between the homes located on
Wampler Road and the houses 1o the rear along Pineview Place. There were no adverse comments
from any County reviewing agency and none of the neighbors voiced any objection. Thus, I find
that relief can be granied and that there will be no detrimental impact to adjacent properties or
surrounding locale. However, as a condition to the relief granted, the Petitioner shall submit
building elevation drawings of the proposed dwelling 1o the Olfice of Planning for review and
approval prior to the issuance of any permits, and landscaping shall be provided along the public
road, if consistent with existing strectscape.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

%[;LEREF OR

this / 3 day of June 2006 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Sectton 1B02.3.C.]

L4d

, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a lot width of 50 feet in lieu of
the required 100 feet, a side yard setback of 12 feet and a sum of both sides of 24 feet in lieu of the
minimum required 15 feel and 40 feet, respectively, and approval of a lot area of 7,500 sq.fl. in
lieu of the minimum required 20,000 sq.ft., and approval of an undersized lot, pursuant to Section
304.2 of the B.C.Z.R. for a proposed 26’ x 52’ single-family dwelling, in accordance with

Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1} The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day




WIW:bis

2)

3)

4)

appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. II an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Prior to the issuance of any building permits, the Petitioners shall submit
building elevation drawings 1o the Office of Planning for review and
approval. The proposed dwelling shall be constructed substantially in
accordance with the elevation drawings approved by the Office of
Planning. Moreover, landscaping shall be provided in front of the
property along Pineview Place, i consistent with the existing streetscape,

Pursuant 1o the agreement reached by and between Ms. Hoch and the
adjacent propetty owner, Robert Pegram, the proposed driveway shall be
located along the west side of the properly. In addition, the Petitioners
shall install a privacy fence in accordance with County regulations along
the eastern property line to buffer the view of the proposed dwelling from
the Pegram property.

When applying for any permits, the site plan [1led must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions ol this Order.

._ mmmﬁm-ﬂ*ﬁ__-_

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLARND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. June 12, 2006 WILLIAM J. WISEMAN iII

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

Ms. Doris Ann Granruth
709 Wampler Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S Pineview Place, 120° W of the ¢/l Grantwood Place

(800 Pineview Place)

15" Election District — 6™ Council District

Doris Ann Granruth & Robin Lee Hoch - Petitioners
Case No. 06-491-A

Dear Ms. Granruth:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and

Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very gfuly yours

SWISEMAN, 11
Zoning Commissioner |
WIW.dlw for Baltimore County

cc: Ms. Robin Lee Hoch
422 Delaware Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21221
Mr. Robert Pegram, 804 Pineview Place, Baltimore, Md. 21220

Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building } 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 ) Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www,baltimorecountyonline.info



®. a.
Petition for Variance

to the Zioning Commis sioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at A Q0 FineVie ¢4/ Fhre

which is presently zoned 42&2 32

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part

hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (pu2. 3. c./ rnceze 1 238 2 ezr

e ' L \ ¥ ’ =- -

o allow o Side yavd Sevback oF (Vanel Suw 6% both Sides oF 225 in
liey o ¥ Phe equirtd miniMune Sedbacks o 19 0vag Y o' rspectivety, , To Rllow o0
avea o 1 S0 A T Liew of the requived 26,00 Homda Lot widio® 5o’y Yiew
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+ . ‘ _ . ! b‘-’t %,\l—am\}w’uﬁ& €O v ORI
of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reason$= (indicate hardship
or practical difficulty)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do sciemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Patition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Leqgal Owner(s):
Yype or Print T ‘1 Name - Type of Print~ T T
M N B |
Sigbature \ N % Ll (6 Signature . o . .
Uy Deda (L 1337 Do B o o
Agd e'%; | T “ Telephone No. —l Nanie - Type or Print VU *
L A A A S Ly S S géme (. &:ﬁgﬁgﬂa MZ%
Cit State Zip Code ignature
Attorney For Petitioner: 7() 7 / . - /Qd /0 '"éd) 4 24/, 5
Address Telephone No
' ' f
2%, Z}é/ 10 R / 2 PN R
Name - Type or Print City /S{;’t{g Zig Code D

Representative to be Contacted:

Narre L‘_\ Te S;] L.P‘O)S %7
_ Hoo Belauoove Dol
Telephone No Addiess . Telephone No
: Yo Do -
State Zip Code City "Zip Code
| OFFICE USE ONLY
OG- LD (-4 ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By __ ___ Date _

lalatr




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 800 Pineview Place, Baltimore, Maryland 21220

AL dd
Beginning at a point on the Sy AT YA/Q‘VL | side of
(north ,south, east or west)

, ’ !
) [evs whichis____ 1 C

(name of streei on which prt;perty fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)

yX C;?€ - ..of the

(nr of feet)ort 'uth, east and )

A i
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street (_,,_.,; i d if]jji WO C_( ,P ( aCe..

cj o (name of street) oy
which is i’”é(} wide. *Being Lot # ;;J 7
(number of feet of right-of-way width)

Block Section# in the subdivision of C’; el L'LZL - / L C% 1)

(name of subdivision)

wide at the distance of

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # / :.2, ______,Foho# (,P (7/ )
- . N p /f)
containing 7?1 6 ¢ O . Also known as A/O{”.‘ [T L /C? (L
(squafe feet or acres) (property address)
b {D
and located in the / b Election\District Councilmanic District.

yal
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NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zohing Commissloner of Baltlimore County, by
authority of the Zoning. Act and Regulations of Baltimars
County will hold a public hearlng In Towson, Maryland on
the proporty ldentlfled hereln as follows:

400 Pivovow Piabo CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

North slde of Plneview Place at the distance of 120 fest
west of conterllna of Grantwood Place .
15th Electlon Distrlct — 6th Gouncilmanic District
Legal Owner(s): Doris Ann Qranruth
Gontract F’ujrl:::hﬂts-.ariﬂFh::t:ir;ll LﬂtﬂhHﬂlfhfﬂ ——
Varlanes: to allow a slde yard seilack o it and su - -
of both sides of 22,5 fest In llau of the required minimum ) ( / ":\g( 20 C)Q')
setbacks of 15 feset and 40 feet respoctively. To allow an \ =
aras of 7,500 square feet in llau of the required 20,000 ] ‘
squarg foet and a lot width of 50. feet n lleu of the THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
raquired 100 faet and to approve an undersized ot
Hearing: Thursday, June 1, 2006 at 8:00 a.m, in Room

#ﬂ?. Bumhﬂnuna Bullding, 401 Bosley Avenus, in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,
owson .
WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, Nl ' once in each of (

' Zonlng Commisslonsr for Baltimore Gounty successive weeks, the first publication appearing
NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handlcapped Accessible; for

speclal accommodations Please Contact the Zoning on *-.‘g [ / C)_{ ,2(]0{‘;1} ,

Commissioner’s Office at (410) 887-4386.
(2) For Information congerning the Flie and/or Hearing,
Contact the Zoning Review Office at (410) B87-3301, .

ITHETEMay 16 _ .. 95278 | X4 The Jeffersonian
IJ Arbutus Times
. Catonsville Times

.1 Towson Times

] Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
1 North County News

L I2CGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 9 ~49-A

,— e e

l)

Ltlt](}l’lu/l)b"v’ul()p(_l ) @@y}{_ o
LEE Hocd

T e e———— - ——— ——

Date Of Hearing/Closing: &/Z&&

R L — —

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

|11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Altention:

LLadies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaltics of per jury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were ostcd conspicuously on the property

at 00 [IEESD PIACF

——

This sign(s) were posted on //ﬁ, /e, a?aaca

(Mon Ddy, Year)

Sincerely, J / /
e S 61046

(Sié,ﬂdil(j St Po ter and Date)
Martin Ogle

Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(4+43-629 3411)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to propertg-whRH 1 e '80bjett of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at ieast fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

C~H9) [~
Item Number or Case Number: O O)

Petitioner: :DO 'Y‘ti > ‘F\- (;‘YUM TCA% 3 | ,
Address or Location: i{l’) ?\,Wi VAR IS, P !Q (e

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: /}; r;g :Q 0 X'XQ_C\’} * -
address: LA D De\oi Oy Ruey )
el 2035 |

M}v% YWAOVE Wcu@t

Telephone Number: QJCD 5”'&2 ':{ Cf S SM_Z 47/(:/ 3w- [{pjﬁ)-r L/_ 797
(Henk (aw)

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Departmeﬂt of Permits an!

Development Management

T
e

Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Snuth, Jr, County Fxecutive
Timothy M. Kotreco, Director

Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

April 18, 2006

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as foilows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-491-A

800 Pineview Place

North side of Pineview Place at the distance of 120 feet west of centeriine of Grantwood Place
15" Election District — 6™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners. Doris Ann Granruth

Contract Purchaser: Robin Lee Hoch

Variance to allow a side yard setback of 11 feet and sum of both sides of 22.5 feet in lieu of the

required minimum setbacks of 15 feet and 40 feet respectively. To allow an area of 7,500
square feet in lieu of the required 20,000 square feet and a lot width of 50 feet in lieu of the
required 100 feet and to approve an undersized lot.

Hearing: Thursday, June 1, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

\ //g% Ul e

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:kim

C: Robin Lee Hoch, 422 Delaware Avenue, Baltimore 21221
Doris Ann Granruth, 709 Wampler Road, Baltimore 21220

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinied on Recycled Paper
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, May 16, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Robin Hoch 410-574-9537
422 Delaware Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21221

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-491-A

800 Pineview Place

North side of Pineview Place at the distance of 120 feet west of centerline of Grantwood Place
15" Election District — 6™ Councilmanic District

|.egal Owners: Doris Ann Granruth

Contract Purchaser: Robin Lee Hoch

Variance 1o allow a side yard setback of 11 feet and sum of both sides of 22.5 feet in lieu of the
required minimum setbacks of 15 feet and 40 feet respectively. To allow an area of 7,500
square feet in lieu of the required 20,000 square feet and a lot width of 50 feet in lieu of the
required 100 feet and 1o approve an undersized iot.

Hearing: Thursday, June 1, 2006 at 3:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courtts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

ar

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 1l
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




Department of Permi®and
Development Management
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Baltimore County

4y

Q@

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Ditector’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

May 25, 2006

Doris Ann Granruth
709 Wampler Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Ms. Granruth:
RE: Case Number: 06-491-A, 800 Pineview Place

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 10, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended {o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

J:'-.
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W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zohing Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Robin Lee Hoch 422 Delaware Avenue Battimore 21221

Visit the Couuty’s Website at WWW.ballii‘llﬂr[‘.{:ﬂullt)’(}ﬂﬁll(ﬁ.illfﬂ

Prinled on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 25, 2006
Depariment of Permits and
Development Management

fff I:'Ii.ﬁrh.- lf-‘_‘rh fi 1
VLY LY
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, Il R RPN SR
Director, Office of Planning y
Vo0 o aqae
A' AW d.UGEJ
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-491- Variance !_f:fgféﬁfé"f?-; TANE -;
"'!"-11:"#4’ |i;.'!-'jlﬂé:r."; E } i[ ?EEﬁJ;r{ i Af
A ' }'H I
R A £

The Office of Planning has reviewed the subject request and has determined that the petitioner does not own
sufficient adjoining land to conform to the minimum width and area requirements and therctore does meel
the standards stated in Section 304.1.C of the BCZR. Additionally, there appears 10 be several existing
undersized lots in the neighborhood. As such, this office does not oppose the petitioner’s request.

If the petitioner’s request is granted, the following conditions shall apply to the proposed dwelling:

{. Submit building elevations to this office for review and approval prior to the issuance any building
permit. The proposed dwelling shall be compatible in size, exterior building materials, color, and
architectural detail as that of the existing dwellings in the area.

2. Provide landscaping along the public road, if consistent with the existing streetscape,

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay with the Oflice of Planning at 410~-887-3480.

Prepared By: € - Mhdme D

Division Chief: /;(/ ‘.- %/f///x/

v

CM/LL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 25, 2006
Deparimeni of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeling
For May 1, 2006
Ttem Nos. 497, 492, 493, 494, 495, 498,
499, 500, 502, 504, 505, 507, 508, 509,
511, 513, 514, 515, 516, 517

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zonmg
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: [File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-042520006.doc
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Fire Department Baltimore County
700 Last Joppa Road James T Smith, Jr, County fxecutive
Towson, Maryland 21286G-5500 John J Hohman, Chief
Tel: 410-887-4500
County Office Building, Room 111 April 21,2006

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

e

Digtribution Meeting of: April 24, 2006

Ttem Numbers: 491-5165

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reqguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plang for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

]C? Printed on Recycled Paper
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael 5. Steele, Lt Governor

Rebert L. Managan, Secrefary
Neil J, Pedersen, Administrator

S‘ teii iﬂmmfﬂﬁrmi

Administration
Marvliand Department of l"ranspﬁr ation

Date: 4 2 1. £2<

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Balttmore County Office of Item No.
Permits and Development Management 4 21 J i

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (]gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/1 4Dl

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free numberis »
Maryland Relay Service for Impaived Hearing or Speech: 1.800.733. 2258 Statewide Toli Free

Street Address. 707 Noith Calvert Strect » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 -« www.marylandroads.com




AP

K

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
800 Pineview Place; N/S Pineview Place,
120° W c¢/line Grantwood Place * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Doris Ann Granruth ¥ FOR
Contract Purchaser(s): Robin Lee Hoch
Petitioner(s) ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 06-491-A
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Nolice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation {iled in the case. i
Dley Iy immgemad
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Pooae S Tymiio

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 21* day of April, 2006, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Robin Lee Hoch, 422 Delaware Avenue, Baltimore, MD

21221, Petitionet(s).

RECEIVED b@ﬁﬁ mWCQW/M///MCMU

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Aty 1 e People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

1
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Zoning Commissioner’s Office

401 Bosley Avenue

Room 405 _

Towson, MD 21204 /”E’ .
f

Subject: Hearing Date: June 1, 2006
Property: 800 Pine View Place
Vartance for: Robin Hoch

Dear Commissioner:

I was unavailable to attend the hearing on the abovementioned date. I would, however,
like to comment on the pending decision and possible appeal that maybe heard from a
neighbor who did, n fact attend.

[t is my understanding that the person, who wants this property, is interested 1n putting a
modular on the property. 1 do not feel that there is enough room to put any building,
besides a storage shed, perhaps on this small plot of ground. There will be little, if no
ground at all to provide adequate parking for 3 to 4 vehicles which I understand this
family will need.

[t 1s my understanding that the person who had petitioned this property is advising that it
is 1o help her mother. Being in the presents of both of these people recently, 1 do nof feel
this is the case, in fact, 1 believe the mother has nothing to say about the matter and does
nol want the petitioner to reside there,

Furthermore, I believe that the neighbor who did in fact attend the hearing did so, not just
for himself, but for other neighbors who were unable to attend, but feel the same way.
The property, if disturbed will render drainage problems for other residents who border
the property.

In conclusion, 1 would like to have this recorded as a negative vote, if there 1s still time (o
voice an opinion. 1t is a quiet neighborhood now, however, with the passing of this
variance for the 800 Pine View Place property will bring havoc to residing neighbors,

Sincerely,

A Concerned Resident
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Real Property Search - Individual Report Page 1 of 2

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen. e
Go Back

‘\l =t=] Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
; BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

Real Property Data Search Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District ~ 15 Account Numbes - 1519074120
| Owhner Infnrmatin _

Owner Name: PEGRAM ROBERT CLAYTON Use: RESIDENTIAL

PEGRAM KATHY JEAN
Princlpal Resldence:  YES

Mailing Address: 804 PINEVIEW PL Deed Reference: 1) /21368/ 347
BALTIMORE MD 21220-1806 2)

| ucain Structure Ifratll‘l

Premises Address Legal Description
804 PINEVIEW PL

804 PINEVIEW PL.
GRANTLEIGH

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assaessment Area  Plat No:
9() 6 658 29 3 Plat Ref: 12/ 84
Town
Speclal Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Primary Structure Bulit Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1952 1,530 SF 11,250.00 SF L

Stnies | - Bsmant o o \rpe S Extariur
1 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK

| vua Inuratin -

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2006 07/01/2005 0770172006
Lang: 32,810 62,810
Improvements: 116,840 178,700
Total: 149,650 241,510 149,650 180,270
Preferantial Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: PEGRAM ROBERT Date: 02/02/2005 Prica: %0

Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH __ o Peedl: /21368/347  Deed2: -
Seller: SCHOLZ HERMAN R Pate: 10/31/2001 Price: $175,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH _ Deedl: /15710/ 200 Deed?:

Sefler;: SCHOLZ HERMAN R Date: 04/04/1997 Price: 40

Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /12114/ 46 Deed?2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exampt Assessments  Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Munlicipal 000 0 0
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class:
* NONE *

hitp://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=804&streetName=Pinevie... 06/01/06



'_ﬁ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGL"

RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation Permit or Case No. OG HD(-A -
Attention; Jeffrey Long
County Courts Building, Room 406
401 Bosley Avenue e e . .
Towson, MD 21204 . Residential Processing Fee Paid
| Z ($50.00)
FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits & Development Management " Accepted by *j?':

‘ Dalte. /_L'[m{ %_

F‘ursuant to Sectmn 304 2 {Battlmnre Gnunty Zmnmg Regulatit}ns} eﬁectwe June 25 1992 thlS Dfﬁ{:e is requestlng recnmmendatmns and cummenta frr:}m
the Office of Planning and Community Conhservation prior to this office's approval of a dwelling permit.

MINIMUM ﬁa ICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION: W 0-57Y~953 ’7
Ri bee. boch 430 Delagsare. Roensar ("

RE: Undersized Lots

Telephone Number

Address
Lot Addre%ﬁ(} 0 %&M |ﬁ£ A ) ) ig 1 ¢ . Election District IS _Councitmanic District _Q Square Feet 7 JOO
Lot Location: @} 3 Wiside/corner of _ DRIV QW) ?E , l:‘}\@ feet from N E S@curner of wle% !E \ \ -
(stregh) (str

|_and Owne@ _;ﬁlﬁ Gj’CQJ/\ Y ¢4 M - Tax Account Number __/,50%3,5’ Q}?ﬁ% .
Address: _b C’Z___ MJQMLPAQM J o Telephone Number {% ) M#:#MM_W

CHECKLIST OF MATER!AL_S* (tﬂ be submitied for desngn review by the Olfice of Piannmg and Cnmmunlty Conservation)

TO EE FILLE:IJ H'e' HY ZON!NG RE WEW EJEPARTMENT GF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANA GEMENT ONL Y!
PROVIDED?

YES NO
1. This Recomimendation Form (3 copies)

2. Perinit Applicalion -_‘X‘HH

3. Site Plan
Prapeirly (3 copies)

4, Building Elevation Drawings ( P\QQ\-UMS) H@&uﬂ%
5. Photographs {please labe! all phﬂtns clearly)

|/
v
Adjoining Buildings PmFQM‘{ )SU VVSU-MJ O-Vl:%c) m,_é —

Surrounding Neighthottiood

6. Current Zoning Classiication: DB Q

" TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!

J\

e = pe—nd — o T R

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

[j Approval E:] Disapproval D Approval conditioned on required modificatans of the application 1o conform with the following recommendations

Signed by Date o —_

S g g 0 B e

‘for the Diregtor, Office of Planning and Community Conservation

Revised 2/05/02

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2



Departnﬁt‘of Permits and Development Ma?gement (PDM)
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avevnue
Towson, Maryland 21204

The application for your proposed Building Permit application has been reviewed and is accepted for
filing by _ L on .
(name of planner) Date (A}

A sign indicating the proposed building must be posted on the property for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Confirm all
current fees prior to filing the application.

in the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, a decision can be
expected within approximately four weeks. However, it a valid demand is received by the closing date,
then the decision shall only be rendered after the required public special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE D (15 Days Before C)
DATE POSTED
HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO - DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) C (B-3 Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE B (A + 30 Days)

*Usually within 15 days of filing

W Py ek e Pl gy o el el B g A - e T el ek B EE s Bt Wl i Al gy Sl el Py b ki B T R s e’ A S bl el b s v bk Skl g gk el L Tl B e e By e SR AN T g et ek Pl - e e G Sy gt Sl B N el S e ek Sl g deak e P T B - e b Sy aek el iy gy e B S e el b lely e ek B B By e b s o el Sy g e el G ey bk Sl I s - s B S ol e

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District:

Location of Property:

—,
A

Posted by: Date of Posting:
Signature

Number of Signs: _

Revised 2/25/99



Sent By: 0;

. 0; ApP-QB—bm:dBPM; Page 1/1

{ M ¢ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOND=CE
fii‘% RECOMMENDATION FORM
TO: Director, Office of Planmn & Community Cnﬁﬁervalinn Pormit ¢ r Case Np. ':3@“"-/ ‘?W A

Altention; Jefirey Long
County Courts Building, Rigom 406

401 Bosley Avenue b

Wl

Towson, MD 21204 | . Residential Processing Fee Paid

| ';j‘: ‘ ($50.00)
FROM: Amold Jablon, Dirsctor .
Department of Permits & Veigpment Y ﬂnaﬁﬂmﬁm Accoptod by _ ﬁ "

F-‘urguanl 10 Saction 304 /4 {Ealgﬁmnre C nily anng Regulm&)ng} affective Juna 25, 1992 this afﬁce i% reques ing recommengdations and commants froim
the Office of Planning and Cnrﬁmumty A saivaton prior to 15 othce's approval of a dwelling peanmit

lNFORMAT ON: 15,\0-€7‘f~95£ 7
N B0 Belawoere. Boehue o

Addrask Mumbar

bW T
ﬁ\QJJ-) %ﬂﬂ-ﬁact:&n D-strmtls Cuunoilmanintlstﬁclm Sguara Feel 7 Sﬂ(:.‘::

’F‘rifhi ' E't:r!A licam .
Lot ﬁﬂﬂreaa}g&(} ]
(P[ﬂt::» V{ f%':"‘-" CP/ Co [ festfrom N E({!}mrnﬂr of ﬁrmnﬁfw & f/

Lot Location ()l: W.’ﬁrde:’ﬂurner f::rf
I fﬁtmutj {% ruul)

Land Ownerm @i (ANAY () &L_‘_ R Tax Actoun! Ny nbér Jgﬂ 5.‘3 ?Léo
Address:; !C} OH LY R{ﬁ e Telephone Nun Dey mHa

CHECKLISET OF MATERIALS...(16 ba E; miued for design rgiew by the Office of Planning and Commwnity Cr nservation)

— e S —EEEA Ry

RE: Lindersized Lots

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED

TOBE FH.LE‘D IN BY ZONING REV W DEPARTMENT fﬁrF PERMITS AND DEVEL.*DFMENT MANAGI:ﬁ' ENT QNLY!

: | . PROVID! D7
| ;. g vsf/ NO
1. This Recammmendation Farm {73 copips) . |
i v
2. Permit Application ; N ) X .
3. Site Plan fi y /
Propesty (3 copiéy) e e
4 Building Elevation UrawlnusLP‘ﬁ “ L )MBM& rﬂ"/
'J
5. Photographs (piease tabel all phut claarly) /
Agjolnng Buildings (_' yﬁf“‘ e g :!] rg“ : /

Surrauncning Neighitinrtsed

6. Current Zoning Classification, ﬂ' 9“

1O 8E FH.L N BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY)
}_

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

-!. I'Ill.
pproval D Traapprova D Agproval ghndiioned pn regquired modifications of the application it conlorm with the oo

. Lal— APR 1 1 2005

L 2% 4 ) Date:
ffir Wa Dhrector Office Df"PIann d Communiy Conserviifion
i. "

Signod by

. .
I| -: ! [ DL RN L VI In TR ul

|'-

Ravlﬁed 2/05/02

SCHEDULED DA ES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A

BUILDING PE VT APPL!CAT!ON PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2

I S ) ¥
:.-
=i
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® @
Case No.: _Oé"‘" LJ[C? ( ""* 8700 %&Uﬁ&u RAce
Exhibit Sheet
Petitioner/Developer Protestant
No. 1 Kg e & Yy '{wﬁ (MLJ%‘@“V [&: ﬁ ;i}a‘\j
waﬂ% DRVEWAY + ws@ ipm"é
No. 2 | E&b’éﬂiﬁ @Z'. ﬁa#%ﬁﬁ“’"w . &‘i }
Pop. e = (W Hodksorpt
Q@@ﬁ@
NO. 3 %{&%E’& l‘;) f’%ﬁf&%
TLOOR, ?LR@J
No. 4
No. 5
No. 6 )
No. 7 ) B i :
No. 8 )
No. 9 ) )
No. 10 ) )
No. 11 ~
No. 12 ] )
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